other periods ◼ Management
fees automatically adjust with
profitability of respective partner
firms via contractual base and
target earnings M&A ◼
Moderate M&A in Q2-Q3’23 and
~$1.5bn target capital
deployment (including deferred)
from 2024E onwards ◼ Blended
acquisition multiples of 11.0x for
M&A, with a reduction by 1x in
2023E and 2024E ◼ 90% of
new partner firms and 100% of
mergers/Connectus paid in cash
◼ For Q2-Q3’23, upfront cash
multiple of 4.25x, with remainder
paid in deferred installments ◼
50% of future EBITDA acquired
from new partners, 25% from
mergers, and 25% from
Connectus ◼ 90% of purchase
consideration creates
incremental tax shield
Capitalization ◼ Leverage —
Refinance in Q4’22 of Term
Loan and Revolver with upsize
of ~$400mm — Incremental
$750mm Term Loan raises in
various quarters in outer
projection years ◼ No future
UpC exchanges / TRAs / stock
option exercises

16 CONFIDENTIAL DRAFT –
PRELIMINARY ANALYSIS
Summary of Ferdinand
Projections (1/3) Received 15-
Nov-2022 - ($ in millions)
Source: Ferdinand Management
projections, received 15-Nov-
2022. 1 Includes both cash and
equity upfront purchase
consideration. 2 Total Net Debt /
LTM Proforma Adj. EBITDA.
Revenue Acquired Adjusted
EBITDA $ 1,218 $ 1,361 $ 1,798
$ 2,119 $ 2,415 $ 2,967 $ 3,644
$ 4,397 $ 5,232 2019A 2020A
2021A 2022E 2023E 2024E
2025E 2026E 2027E $ 68 $ 47
$ 106 $ 49 $ 91 $ 138 $ 130 $
135 $ 138 $ 519 $ 358 $ 1,034 $
499 $ 592 $ 1,238 $ 1,300 $
1,350 $ 1,375 $(900) $(400) $
100 $ 600 $ 1,100 $ 1,600 $
2,100 $ 2,600 $ 0 $ 50 $ 100 $
150 $ 200 $ 250 $ 300 $ 350 $
400 2019A 2020A 2021A 2022E
2023E 2024E 2025E 2026E
2027E Total Upfront Capital
Deployed1 YoY Growth 33.8 %
11.7 % 32.1 % 17.8 % 14.0 %
22.9 % 22.8 % 20.7 % 19.0 %
Year End Net Leverage2 4.00 x
3.89 x 3.85 x 4.35 x 4.01 x 4.26
x 4.21 x 3.87 x 3.45 x ’23E-’27E
Total Acquired Adj. EBITDA $
631 Total Upfront Capital
Deployed1 $ 5,854

17 CONFIDENTIAL DRAFT –
PRELIMINARY ANALYSIS
Summary of Ferdinand
Projections (2/3) Received 15-
Nov-2022 - ($ in millions)
Source: Ferdinand Management
projections, received 15-Nov-
2022. Adjusted EBITDA
Adjusted EBITDA Margin $ 270
$ 322 $ 451 $ 523 $ 614 $ 778 $
1,013 $ 1,279 $ 1,579 2019A
2020A 2021A 2022E 2023E
2024E 2025E 2026E 2027E
22.1 % 23.6 % 25.1 % 24.7 %
25.4 % 26.2 % 27.8 % 29.1 %
30.2 % 2019A 2020A 2021A
2022E 2023E 2024E 2025E
2026E 2027E YoY Growth 32.7
% 19.2 % 40.3 % 15.8 % 17.5 %
26.7 % 30.1 % 26.3 % 23.4 %